P R O D U C T  D A T A
Wideband Ear Simulator Type 4987 Family
High precision ear simulators for production line testing
The Wideband Ear Simulator Type 4987 family includes a
range of ear simulators designed for realistic and
comparable quality control (QC) testing of earphones, ear
buds, telephone handsets and headsets on high-volume
production lines.

d
.
Ordering Information
Type 4987 Wideband Ear Simulator
(½ Microphone and CCLD Preamplifier)
Consisting of:
• IEC 60318-4 (formerly IEC 60711) compliant coupler
• ½ High Precision Pressure Field Microphone, prepolarized
• ½ CCLD Microphone Preamplifier with TEDS
• 5  Dust protectors (DS-0535)
• Calibration chart
TYPE 4987 CONFIGURATIONS
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES*
Type 4231 Sound Calibrator, Class 1
AO-0564-D-xxx† Single-screen Coaxial Cable, SMB right angle (F) to
BNC (M)
AO-0587-D-xxx† Single-screen Coaxial Cable, SMB (F) to BNC (M)
DS-0535 Dust Protector, 8.0  1.5 mm diameter
UA-1546 Calibration Adapter
(Correction factor for Type 4231: 3.1 dB ± 0.5 dB)
DP-1079 Calibration Adapter
Standard ear mould adapters for Type 4157 will also fit on Type 4987
SERVICES
Type 4987-CFF Standard factory calibration
Type 4987-REF Repair and standard factory calibration
Configuration Overview
Item Description Pinna Simulator DUT Adapter
Type 4987 Wideband Ear Simulator
(½ Microphone and CCLD Preamplifier)
No pinna simulator No DUT adapter
Type 4987-A-x Wideband Ear Simulator
(½ Microphone and CCLD Preamplifier)
High-leak flange For modern smartphone receivers:
x: 001 - circular
x: 002 - semi-circular
Customized variants also available
Type 4987-B-x Wideband Ear Simulator
(½ Microphone and CCLD Preamplifier)
High-leak For micro-speaker testing:
x: 005 - circular 11
Customized variants also available
Available Configurations
Type 4987-A-001 Wideband Ear Simulator
(½ Microphone and CCLD Preamplifier)
High-leak Circular
Type 4987-A-002 Wideband Ear Simulator
(½ Microphone and CCLD Preamplifier)
High-leak Semi-circular
Type 4987-B-005 Wideband Ear Simulator
(½ Microphone and CCLD Preamplifier)
High-leak Circular 11
* Additional accessories, cables and services are available (see www.bksv.com)
† xxx = length in decimetres